501828898 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Korea Institute of Machinery and Materials	12/27/2011
Yosu National University of Korea (Chonnam National University)	12/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Institute of Machinery and Materials
Street Address:	156, Gajeongbuk-Ro, Yuseong-Gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	305-343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6306264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)899-4158 **Phone**: 4083736565

Email: scho@inventcapture.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Invent Capture, LLC.

Address Line 1: 3319 Foxtail Terrace

Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94536

CHONNAM_TO_KIMM_TRANSFER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel Cho

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chonnam_to_KIMM_As_Filed_on_EPAS#page1.tif source=Chonnam_to_KIMM_As_Filed_on_EPAS#page2.tif source=Chonnam_to_KIMM_As_Filed_on_EPAS#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0921

OF \$40.00 6306264

Corder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1886, we persons are require	PTC/88/86 (PT Ós) Approved for use (trough 07/81/2012, CMB 088) 0033 U.S. Paturi and Yrademiars Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT (FTC08/848/CE) d to respond to a collection of Photostock values is displays a valid 08/8 control turnor.			
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: Korea institute of Machinery and Mate	rials and Yosu National University of Korea			
Application No./Patent No.: 6306264	Filed/issue Date: 07/29/1999(Filed) / 10/23/2001 (Issued)			
Titlest Method for Producing Expanded Graphite				
Screa Institute of Machinery and Materials a corporation (Type of Assignment a ground and Assignment and Assig				
states that it is				
) X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in				
2 an essignme of less than the entire right, title, end interes (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	(in %); or '			
 the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a 	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)			
the parent application/patent identified above, by vinue of either				
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent applicat the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reet copy therefore is attached	bon/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in			
CR				
	ion/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
t, p _{rom:} KVVON, Young-Bae, KVVON, On-Yor, Cl	HOL 6 το Korea Institute of Machinery and Materials ang			
The document was recorded in the United States 2029 Prama 2041	tes Patent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From:	TC .			
The document was recorded in the United Stat	rangan di kacamatan di Kabupatèn Bangan dan Kabupatèn Bangan dan Kabupatèn Bangan dan Kabupatèn Bangan dan Kab			
86888	or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
3. F(6m)	To			
The document was recorded in the United Stat	es Patent and Trademark Office et			
Reel, France	or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
Additional documents in the chain of little are listed on a supplemental afreet(s).				
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignme was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.				
(NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 QFB Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08)				
The undersigned pyrosydyd is supplied (1994) is subjyddized to act on behalf of the assignee.				
	December 27; 2011			
Signature	Date			
CHOI, TAE IN	PRESIDENT			
Printed or Typed Name	Tille			

This collection of entimation is exported by \$7.00% 3.75(b). The information is required to obtain or receive a herefit by the public visites is to file fauld by the USPTO to process an application. Confidentiality is governed by \$5.0.8.0. 132 and \$7.00% 1.15 and 1.18. This collection is estimated to take 12 metries or templets, ecluding gathering, premaring, and exhibiting the corrected application form to the USPTO. This will very depending atom the including case. Any comments on the arrived of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, smooth the sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Comments. P.D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 12215-1450. ON NOT SEND PHILIS OR COMPLETED PORMS TO THE ADDRESS. SEND TO Commissioner to: Patento, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800 PTO 9199 and select option 2.

Patent Ownership Waiver and Transfer Statement

Date: December 26, 2011

The entity named below waives its patent ownership rights to US 6,306,264, and hereby transfers all of its previous patent ownership rights associated with US 6,306,264 to a new owner listed below:

Name of Entity Waiving Patent Ownership Rights: Chonnam National University Address: 77 Yongbong-ro, Buk-gu, Gwangju S00-757, Korea

Title of Representative: President

Name of Representative: Kinn, Yoon Soo

Signature of Representative:

Name of New Owner (100% ownership): Korea Institute of Machinery and Materials Address: 156, Gajeongbuk-Ro, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon 305-343, Korea

Title of Representative: President

Name of Representative: Choi, Tac In

Signature of Representative:

PATENT REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0923

CERTIFICATE OF HISTORY OF MERGER

We/I, the undersigned, hereby declare that

Yosu National University of Korea

of

San 96-1, Dundeok-dong, Yeosu City, Jeollanam-do, Korea

and

Chonnam National University

of

77 Yongbong-ro, Buk-gu, Gwangju 500-757, Korea

were merged on March 1, 2006 and are presently the university under the name of

Chonnam National University

of

77 Yongbong-ro, Buk-gu, Gwangju 500-757, Korea

Following the merger described above and in accordance with relevant agreements between the parties concerned, the totality of the intellectual property rights, including patent rights, rights to obtain a patent, and other property rights in the United States and other countries, which were held by <u>Yosu National University of Korea</u> have been transferred to Chonnam National University.

Dated this 26th day of December, 2011

(Representative)

Kim, Yoon Soo

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 02/22/2012

PATENT REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0924